AVERY James

Born: 5 Oct 1870 Lower Hutt, NZ
Died: 15 Jan 1955 (85) Pahiatua, NZ
Buried: Pahiatua, NZ cemetery

Father: George Avery 1824 - 1903
Mother: Charlotte Tandy 1832 - 1877

Married: 16 Feb 1901

DOULL Dorothy Gordon

Born: c 1880 Canongate, Edinburghshire, England
Died: 6 May 1969 (89) Pahiatua, NZ
Buried: Pahiatua, NZ cemetery

Father:

Mother:

Children:

Avery James Alexander

Born: 7 May 1906 Tararua district, NZ
Died: 19 Jun 1908 (2) Pahiatua, NZ
Buried: Pahiatua, NZ cemetery

Avery Dorothy Catherine

Born: 28 Jan 1908 Pahiatua, NZ

Died: 23 May 2002 (94) Levin, NZ

Buried: The Ave cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 7 Sep 1932

Green Alan Frederick
Born: 4 May 1908
Died: 4 Apr 1987 (79) Levin, NZ
Buried: The Ave cemetery, Levin, NZ

WW?2 Ballot
Avery Cecil Sinclair
Born: 12 Jul 1910 Pahiatua, NZ
Died 24 Sep 1998 (88) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Feilding, NZ cemetery

WW2 Ballot
Married: 6 Jul 1932 Feilding, NZ
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Ayers Phyllis Daffiney
Born: 22 May 1910 Cheltenham, England
Died: 22 Feb 1998 (88) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Feilding, NZ cemetery
Avery Leonard
Born: 10 Feb 1913 Levin, NZ
Died: 2 Feb 1978 (65) Sanson, NZ
Buried: Sandon cemetery, Sanson, NZ
WW?2 Ballot
Married: 1943
Matthews Margaret May
Born: 12 Aug 1916 Mt Stewart, NZ
Died: 25 Jun 2006 (90) Feilding, NZ
Buried: Sandon cemetery, Sanson, NZ
Property:
James:
Town Block 2, section 12 1922
Town Block 2, section 13 1922

Dorothy Gordon:

Railway Block 6, section 98 1920 - 1921
Railway Block 6, section 99 1920 - 1921
Railway Block 6, section 100 1920 - 1921
NOTES:

Electoral Rolls:

1896
1900
1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
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James
Pahiatua Settler
Blackbridge Farmer

Konini Farmer Konini
Hikutaia Farmer Hikutaia
Levin Farmer Levin
Levin Farmer Levin
Weraroa Farmer Weraroa

Dorothy

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963

1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1972
1978

1935
1938
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981
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Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Alan Green

Bruce Rd, Levin Farmer

Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Opiki

Feilding
Feilding
Aorangi
Aorangi
Aorangi
Feilding
Aorangi
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding

Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Cecil

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Dairy Farmer
Dairy Farmer
Dairy Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Leonard
Farmhand
Labourer
Farmhand
Farmhand
Farmhand
Farmhand
Farmer
Farmer
Dairy Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding

Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Opiki

Feilding
Feilding
Aorangi
Aorangi
Aorangi
Feilding
Aorangi
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding

Sanson

Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding

Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow

Dorothy

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Phyllis
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Margaret
Spinster

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



