# AVERY James

Born: Died: Buried:	5 Oct 1870 15 Jan 1955 (85) Pahiatua, NZ cemetery	Lower Hutt, NZ Pahiatua, NZ
Father:	George Avery	1824 - 1903
Mother:	Charlotte Tandy	1832 - 1877

Married: 16 Feb 1901

# DOULL

# **Dorothy Gordon**

<mark>Born:</mark>	c 1880	Canongate, Edinburghshire, England
Died:	6 May 1969 (89)	Pahiatua, NZ
Buried:	Pahiatua, NZ cemetery	

# Father:

Mother:

# Children:

James Alexander		
7 May 1906	Tararua district, NZ	
19 Jun 1908 (2)	Pahiatua, NZ	
Pahiatua, NZ cemetery		
	7 May 1906	

#### Avery

# **Dorothy Catherine**

Born:	28 Jan 1908	Pahiatua, NZ
Died:	23 May 2002 (94)	Levin, NZ
Buried:	The Ave cemetery, Lev	in, NZ

Married: 7 Sep 1932

### Green

#### Alan Frederick

Born:	4 May 1908	
Died:	4 Apr 1987 (79)	Levin, NZ
Buried:	The Ave cemetery,	Levin, NZ
	WW2 Ballot	

# Avery Cecil Sinclair

Born:	12 Jul 1910	Pahiatua, NZ
Died	24 Sep 1998 (88)	Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried:	Feilding, NZ cemetery WW2 Ballot	,

AP0035

Ayers	Phyllis D
Лусіз	Filying D

Daffiney Cheltenham, England Born: 22 May 1910 22 Feb 1998 (88) Palmerston Nth, NZ Died: Feilding, NZ cemetery Buried:

Avery	Leona	rd
Born:	10 Feb 1913	Levin, NZ
Died:	2 Feb 1978 (65)	Sanson, NZ
Buried:	Sandon cemetery, WW2 Ballot	Sanson, NZ

Married: 1943

Matthews	Margaret May		
Born:	12 Aug 1916	Mt Stewart, NZ	
Died:	25 Jun 2006 (90)	Feilding, NZ	
Buried:	Sandon cemetery, Sa	inson, NZ	

# **Property:**

#### James:

Town Block 2, section 12	1922
Town Block 2, section 13	1922

# **Dorothy Gordon:**

Railway Block 6, section 98	1920 - 1921
Railway Block 6, section 99	1920 - 1921
Railway Block 6, section 100	1920 - 1921

# **NOTES:**

# **Electoral Rolls:**

		James		Dorothy
1896	Pahiatua	Settler		
1900	Blackbridge			
1905/06	Konini	Farmer	Konini	Married
1911	Hikutaia	Farmer	Hikutaia	Married
1914	Levin	Farmer	Levin	Married
1919	Levin	Farmer	Levin	Married
1928	Weraroa	Farmer	Weraroa	Married

1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963	Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding	Married Married Married Married Widow Widow
1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972 1978 1981	Bruce Rd, L Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin	Dorothy Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972 1972 1978	Opiki Feilding Feilding Aorangi Aorangi Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding	Farmer <b>Cecil</b> Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Dairy Farmer Dairy Farmer Dairy Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Opiki Feilding Feilding Aorangi Aorangi Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding	Married Phyllis Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1935 1938 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972 1978 1981	Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding	Leonard Farmhand Labourer Farmhand Farmhand Farmhand Farmer Farmer Dairy Farmer Farmer Farmer	Sanson Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding	Margaret Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married